DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Terrin Thomas for winning the title of Miss Indiana 2013. KRUSE ______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014 RR 3523/DI lb

Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Terrin Thomas for
2	winning the title of Miss Indiana 2013.
3	Whereas, Terrin Thomas of Auburn, Indiana was crowned
4	Miss Indiana in June 2013, becoming the youngest winner of
5	the competition at age 20 in 17 years;
6	Whereas, Terrin competed against a record-breaking
7	number of 32 young women and contended in categories that
8	included talent, lifestyle and fitness, evening wear, a private
9	interview with the judges, and an onstage question;
10	Whereas, Terrin was particularly recognized on the first
11	night of the competition with a preliminary award for her
12	jazz vocal talent after singing "I'm Afraid This Might Be
13	Love," before going on to receive the competition's overall
14	crown;
15	Whereas, Terrin then represented Indiana and competed
16	in the Miss America Pageant in Atlantic City, New Jersey in
17	September 2013; and
18	Whereas, Terrin continues to reign as Miss Indiana,

2014 RR 3523/DI lb

1	serving as a role model to other young women and promoting
2	her platform of civic engagement and service-learning, which
3	connects academics and volunteerism, as she completes her
4	Bachelor of Arts in Broadcast Journalism at Indiana
5	University: Therefore,
6	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
7	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
8	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors Terrin Thomas for
9	winning the title of Miss Indiana 2013 and representing Indiana in
0	the Miss America Pageant.
1	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
2.	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Terrin Thomas.

2014 RR 3523/DI lb

